SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

PART 1

PRIMARY LEGISLATION

Public Records (Scotland) Act 2011

11. In schedule 1 to the Public Records (Scotland) Act 2011(1) (Authorities to which Part 1 applies), after "Highlands and Islands Enterprise" insert—

"Integration joint boards established under section 9(2) of the Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014".

1

^{(1) 2011} asp 12. Schedule 1 was relevantly amended by the Police and Fire Reform (Scotland) Act 2010 (asp 8), schedule 7, paragraph 1, the Revenue Scotland and Tax Powers Act 2014 (asp 16), schedule 4, paragraph 8, and by S.I. 2012/1659 and S.S.I. 2013/197.